Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ectronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delphi Technologies, LLC		11/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Delphi International Operations Luxembourg S.à r.l.		
Street Address:	Avenue de Luxembourg		
Internal Address:	L-4940		
City:	Bascharage		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Entity Type:	société à responsabilité limitée: LUXEMBOURG		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85341395	MULTEC
Serial Number:	73426889	MULTEC
Serial Number:	85057517	AUTOIQ
Serial Number:	87005727	DS-FLASH
Serial Number:	86920050	MAXSTART
Serial Number:	86279916	REPAIRPOINT
Serial Number:	87191898	SPARTA
Serial Number:	87191899	SPARTA
Serial Number:	87644511	DS-NANO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-594-0630

**Email:** tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman
Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 140

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0210

OP \$240.00 85341395

900449953

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67700-0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Melissa R. AthertonSIGNATURE:/Melissa R. Atherton/DATE SIGNED:05/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=STEP 2. US - DTLLC to DIOL (NON-DELPHI) - Executed w-schedules (R1573026x7A4C4)#page1.tif source=STEP 2. US - DTLLC to DIOL (NON-DELPHI) - Executed w-schedules (R1573026x7A4C4)#page2.tif source=STEP 2. US - DTLLC to DIOL (NON-DELPHI) - Executed w-schedules (R1573026x7A4C4)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0211

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delphi Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective November 29, 2017, to Delphi International Operations Luxembourg S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized and existing under the laws of Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, at Avenue de Luxembourg, L-4940 Bascharage, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg ("Assignee"), and Assignee acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the following: the marks and registrations and/or applications set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America, individual states thereof, and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide regarding the foregoing, including any and all common law rights; any and all rights and privileges provided under international treaties, conventions and other agreements and the like regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and the right to bring suit and collect for infringements and other violations thereof (collectively, the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer and Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective November 29, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Delphi Technologies, LLC

**Delphi International Operations** Luxembourg S.à r.l.

Dated:

Signature Name:

. Baldwin

Title:

**Assistant Secretary** 

MARCH 24: 2018 Dated:

Signature:

Name:

Carney

Title:

Authorized IP Manager

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class
MULTEC	United States of America	85341395	6/8/2011	4101718	2/21/2012	07 Int.
MULTEC	United States of America	73426889	5/20/1983	1283066	6/26/1984	07 Int.
AUTOIQ	United States of America	85057517	6/8/2010	3910858	1/25/2011	37 Int.
DS150E	United States of America	86505142	1/15/2015			09 Int.
DS-FLASH	United States of America	87005727	4/19/2016			09 Int.
MaxStart	United States of America	86920050	2/25/2016	5065987	10/18/2016	09 Int.
RepairPoint	United States of America	86279916	5/13/2014	4674583	1/20/2015	37 Int.
SPARTA	United States of America	87191898	10/4/2016			07 Int.
SPARTA	United States of America	87191899	10/4/2016			07 Int., 09 Int.
DS-NANO	United States of America	87644511	10/13/2017			09 Int.
INNOVATION FOR THE REAL WORLD	United States of America	77374382	1/17/2008	4063621	11/29/2011	07 Int.
INNOVATION FOR THE REAL WORLD	United States of America	77374415	1/17/2008	4084170	1/10/2012	09 Int.

**RECORDED: 05/08/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0214